

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No.956/2015
IA No.1/2015
c/w
CPOWP No.203/2015

Joginder Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. F.S Butt, Advocate.

Vs

Commissioner/Secy. Revenue and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S.S Nanda, Sr. AAG for R-1 & 8.
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG for R-2, 5 & 9.
Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy. AG for R-3, 6, 7 & 10.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

ORDER
20.07.2022

Response stands filed on behalf of respondent No.9.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seek time to file response. Let the same be filed by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 02.09.2022.

Names of Mr. S.S Nanda, Sr. AAG, Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG and Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy. AG, be reflected in the cause list as counsel for the respondents.

Jammu
20.07.2022
Surinder

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge