

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- OWP No. 956/2015
IA No. 1/2015

Joginder Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. F. S. Butt, Advocate.

Vs

Commsr./Secy. Revenue and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Harshwardhan Gupta, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
(20.11.2023)

Before this writ petition takes itself to its adjudication, an ascertainment of fact requires to be obtained both from the petitioners' end as well as end of the Revenue Department and that is as to how much is the individual share of the petitioner quo the land comprised in khasra numbers 2330, 2234, 2347, 2348 & 4277 in village Bhalwal, tehsil Bhalwal, district Jammu, if it is given to be accepted that the petitioner has the ownership obtaining with respect to land falling in the aforesaid khasra numbers.

Accordingly, the petitioner as well as the respondent no. 1- Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Revenue Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar are directed to place on record the requisite factual detail as to the share of the petitioner quo the aforesaid khasra numbers as the petitioner can only agitate to the extent of his share for the purpose of seeking compensation on the plea that either the land be acquired or that the same be

freed from the occupation which is said to be with the respondents as named in the writ petition.

Let the needful be done within a period of three weeks.

Let the instant writ petition be clubbed with OWP no. 362/2018 which is incidentally also listed today at serial no. 78.

List on 16.12.2023.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
20.11.2023
Shivalee

