

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 956/2015

c/w

OWP no. 362/2018

Joginder Singh

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. F.S. Butt, Advocate.

V/s

Commissioner/Secretary Revenue and ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1.
Mr. Harshwardhan Gupta, Advocate for R-8

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER

16.12.2023

The needful exercise, as directed in terms of an order dated 20.11.2023, is said to be in a state of currency and, therefore, further time is required to do the needful and submit the status report. Let the needful be done within a period a four weeks.

List again on 23.02.20234.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
16.12.2023
NARESH/Secy.