

Sr. No. 11

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

OWP No. 956/2015

c/w

OWP No. 362/2018

Joginder Singh

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Israr Ahmed, Advocate

V/s

Commissioner Secretary to Govt.
Revenue Department & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Vidushi Singh, Advocate vice Mrs.
Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
22.04.2024

Factual details in terms of the order dated 20.11.2023 has not been
filed by the petitioner as well as respondent No. 1.

Both the learned counsel seek

and are granted one more opportunity of two weeks to place on record the
requisite factual details in terms of the aforesaid order.

List on 27.05.2024.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
22.04.2024