

Sr. No. 17

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

OWP No. 956/2015

c/w

OWP No. 362/2018

Joginder Singh

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Israr Ahmed, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Sagira Jaffar, assisting counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

27.05.2024

Learned counsel for the parties seek and are granted further four weeks' time to comply the order dated 20.11.2023.

List on 01.07.2024.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
27.05.2024