

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

OWP 956/2015
c/w
OWP 362/2018

Joginder Singh

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

V/s

Through: - Mr. Shayan Chaughan, Advocate
Vice Mr. F.S Butt, Advocate

Commsr./Secy. Revenue and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Payal Deep Kour, Assisting Counsel
Vice Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG for R- 1, 2 & 5

ORDER
06.08.2024

This Court vide its Order dt. 01.07.2024 had provided an opportunity to the ld. counsel for the parties to comply the Hon'ble Court order dt. 27.05.2024 in which petitioner as well as respondent no. 1- Commissioner/Secretary to Govt., Revenue Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar were directed to place on record the requisite factual detail as to the share of which the petitioner quo the aforesaid khasra numbers, as the petitioner can only agitate to the extent of his share for the purpose of seeking compensation on the plea that either the land be acquired or that the same be freed from the occupation which is said to be with the respondents as named in the writ petition.

As per the report of the concerned clerk, needful has not been done, in terms of order dt. 01.07.2024.

At this stage Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 1 has submitted that he has complied with the direction of the Hon'ble Court order dt. 27.05.2024 and has shown the filing receipt. Concerned clerk is directed to verify the same, if filed and are without defects, be annexed it with the file after scanning.

Therefore, Registry is directed to place the matter before the Hon'ble Court in the 1st week of September, 2024 for kind orders.

(Sandeep Kour)
Registrar Judicial

Jammu
06.08.2024
Sapna