

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 956/2015

c/w

OWP No. 362/2018

Joginder Singh

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Shayan Chouhan, Advocate vice  
Mr. F. S. Butt, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Sagira Jaffar, assisting counsel to  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG  
Mr. Harshwardhan Gupta, Advocate

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

21.10.2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that regarding the land in question, notification under Section 4 of the Act was issued on 06.11.2017. He further submits that an amount of Rs. 2,25,00,000/- was deposited with the Collector.

Mr. Harshwardhan Gupta, learned counsel is not sure as to whether the award in this case has been passed regarding the land, in respect of which such notification was issued. He seeks and is granted a week's time to enquire into the matter and will report accordingly.

List on 18.11.2024.

Meanwhile, objections be filed by the other respondents which shall be the last and final opportunity.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
RAM MURTI/PS  
21.10.2024