

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

OWP No. 956/2015
Along with connected matter

Joginder Singh

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Shayan Chauhan, Advocate

V/s

Commissioner/Secretary Revenue
Department and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Harshwardhan Gupta, Advocate
Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

18.11.2024

The petitioner through the medium of present petition is seeking compensation for his land stated to be under the occupation of Jammu Municipal Corporation, Forest Department and IRP 7th Bn after its acquisition is undertaken in accordance with the provisions of J&K Land Acquisition Act. A perusal of memo of parties reveals that the Deputy Commissioner, Jammu which is competent to issue notification for acquisition of land has not been made party to the present writ petition. Therefore, the petitioner is directed to take steps for impleading the said authority as party to the present writ petition.

List on 07.02.2025.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

Jammu:

18.11.2024
Tarun/PS