

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 956/2015

c/w

OWP No. 362/2018

Joginder Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shayan Chauhan, Advocate vice
Mr. F. S. Butt, Advocate

vs

Commissioner/Secy. Revenue and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Harshwardhan Gupta, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
07.02.2025

1. The Deputy Commissioner, Jammu is arrayed as respondent, number to be assigned by the Registry. Registry to update the index accordingly.
2. Notice to the newly arrayed respondent.
3. Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate waives notice. She seeks time to file reply. Time is granted.
4. Response has been filed only by respondent-Jammu Municipal Corporation in OWP No. 956/2015. The other respondents shall ensure filing of the response by the next date of hearing, failing which, Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Department of Revenue,

Department of Home and Department of Forest shall remain present before the Court on the next date of hearing through virtual mode.

5. List on 11.03.2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
07.02.2025
Neha-II

