

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

OWP No. 956/2015 c/w
OWP No. 362/2018

Joginder Singh

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None.

V/s

**Commissioner/Secretary,
Revenue and others**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.
Mr. Harshwardhan Gupta, Advocate.
Mr. Vivek Mattoo, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

11.03.2025

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No. 1 submits that she has filed the reply on 10th March, 2025. The same is, however, not found available on record.

Registry to scan and place the same on record.

List on 06.05.2025.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:

11.03.2025

Michal Sharma/PS