

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- OWP No. 956/2015
c/w
OWP No. 362/2018

Joginder Singh

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mohd. Israr, Advocate vice
Mr. F. S. Butt, Advocate

Vs

Commsr./Secy. Revenue and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Assisting Counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R- 1
Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG for R- 4,6,8&11
Mr. Srijan Mahajan, Advocate vice
Mr. Harshwardhan Gupta, Advocate for R-8

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
04.08.2025

01. Let the response be filed on behalf of respondent No. 8 within a period of two weeks.
02. List this matter on **25.08.2025**.
03. Meanwhile, pleadings be completed in both the cases.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
04.08.2025
Riya