

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 956/2015
c/w
OWP No. 362/2018

Joginder Singh

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

Commsr./Secy. Revenue & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Vivek Matoo, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
25.08.2025

Present none for the petitioner. Await appearance.

Reply on behalf of respondent No. 8 has not been filed.

Let the needful be done by or before the next date of
hearing.

List on **07.11.2025**.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
25.08.2025
Shivalee