

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 956/2015 c/w
OWP No. 362/2018

Joginder Singh

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Mohd. Israr, Advocate

v/s

COMMSR./Secy. Revenue and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1, 2, 4
& 5
Mr. Vivek Mattoo, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG for R-3, 4, 6, 7
& 10
Mr. Harshwardhan Gupta, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
07.11.2025

OWP No. 956/2015

Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 11.

Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate and Mr. Vivek Mattoo, Advocate

seek and are granted four weeks' time for filing reply with an advance copy to
the counsel for the other side.

List on 02.02.2026.

OWP No. 362/2018

Reply stands filed by respondent no. 2.

Pleadings are complete.

List as above.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
07.11.2025
Manik